Fair value asset

Derivative financial assets   568 -

Fair value liability

Derivative financial liabilities   235 -

The following table details the notional principal amounts outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

   FY22 FY21

   $000 $000

Notional principal value

Less than 1 year   1,000,000 -

1 to 2 years   2,000,000 -

2 to 5 years   - -

   3,000,000 -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  RISK
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

   RESIMAC GROUP LTD FINANCIAL REPORT 2022   93

23. Financial risk management (continuation)

23.4.5 Corporate interest – Sensitivity analysis

The remainder of the Group’s loan portfolio and liabilities are held in corporate entities. The impact of a potential +/-
10bps change in interest rates on interest revenue and borrowing costs on balances held by the Group for the year is
set out in the table below:

   FY22 FY21

10bps +/-

   $000 $000

Impact on corporate interest revenue

Interest rate + 10bps   933 620

Interest rate - 10bps   (933) (620)

Impact on corporate funding costs1

Interest rate + 10bps   (70) -

Interest rate - 10bps   70 -

1. As at 30 June 2021, the corporate debt facilities balance was Nil.

23.4.6 Equity price risk

Equity investments in listed and unlisted shares are held for strategic rather than trading purposes. The Group does not
actively trade these investments.

23.4.7 Equity investment valuation risk – sensitivity analysis

If equity prices on listed shares had been 10% higher / lower:

• Other comprehensive income would increase/decrease by $1,596,000 as a result of the changes in fair value of